Product Bulletin
Brand/product:  Dexter Commercial
Date:  October, 2023
Subject:  October 2023 Price Book Updates
Dexter Lock Accessories
Page 11: Updated finish for Grade 1 Strikes
Dexter Drop Plates
Page 17: Added DCH4000 plastic covers to price book

6  Price book 6  Effective February 25, 2023  Rev. 10/23
Cylindrical locks
C1000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
 � Grade 1, UL listed 3 hour
 � Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome;
613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze
 � 1-3/8" to 2" door range standard
 � All functions include 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square-corner beveled latch
with 2-3/4" backset and ANSI 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" curved lip strike
 � Accommodates Schlage conventional
6-pin (keyed 6) cylinders in Schlage C
keyway, keyed different
 � Accommodates SFIC to accept 6-pin/7-pin
 � Master Carton Quantities: 4 for all UPCs
Product description Lever feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC # Price
C1000-PASS-R-626 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 626 N/A 043156534692 $227.00
C1000-PASS-R-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 613 N/A 043156534708 $252.00
C1000-PASS-C-626 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Curved 626 N/A 043156534715 $227.00
C1000-PASS-C-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Curved 613 N/A 043156534722 $252.00
C1000-PRIV-R-626 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 626 N/A 043156534739 $245.00
C1000-PRIV-R-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 613 N/A 043156534746 $273.00
C1000-PRIV-C-626 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Curved 626 N/A 043156534753 $245.00
C1000-PRIV-C-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Curved 613 N/A 043156534760 $273.00
C1000-ASYL-R-626-KDC Clutching Asylum (F87) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534777 $307.00
C1000-ASYL-C-626-KDC Clutching Asylum (F87) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534784 $307.00
C1000-ENTR-R-626-KDC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534791 $255.00
C1000-NC-ENTR-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156557905 $255.00
C1000-ENTR-R-613-KDC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534807 $286.00
C1000-ENTR-R-626-SFIC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156534814 $255.00
C1000-NC-ENTR-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156557912 $255.00
C1000-ENTR-R-613-SFIC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156534869 $286.00
C1000-ENTR-C-626-KDC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534838 $255.00
C1000-ENTR-C-613-KDC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534845 $286.00
C1000-ENTR-C-626-SFIC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156534852 $255.00
C1000-ENTR-C-613-SFIC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156534821 $286.00
C1000-CLRM-R-626-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534876 $255.00
C1000-CLRM-R-613-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534883 $286.00
C1000-CLRM-R-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156534890 $255.00
C1000-CLRM-R-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156534906 $286.00
C1000-CLRM-C-626-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534913 $255.00
C1000-CLRM-C-613-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534920 $286.00
C1000-CLRM-C-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156534937 $255.00
C1000-CLRM-C-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156534944 $286.00
C1000-CSEC-R-626-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534951 $307.00
C1000-CSEC-R-613-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534968 $345.00
C1000-CSEC-R-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156534975 $348.00
C1000-CSEC-R-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156534982 $345.00
C1000-CSEC-C-626-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534999 $307.00
C1000-CSEC-C-613-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535002 $345.00
C1000-CSEC-C-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535019 $231.00
C1000-CSEC-C-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535026 $345.00
C1000-STRM-R-626-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535033 $255.00
C1000-NC-STRM-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156557882 $255.00
M
ERCH
A
N

SERS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 6  Effective February 25, 2023  Rev. 10/23  7
Cylindrical locks
Product description Lever feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC # Price
C1000-STRM-R-613-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535040 $286.00
C1000-STRM-R-626-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156535057 $255.00
C1000-NC-STRM-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156557899 $255.00
C1000-STRM-R-613-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156535064 $286.00
C1000-STRM-C-626-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535071 $255.00
C1000-STRM-C-613-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535088 $286.00
C1000-STRM-C-626-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535095 $255.00
C1000-STRM-C-613-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535101 $286.00
C1000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
CY
LI
N

Cylindrical locks
C2000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
 � Grade 2, UL listed 3 hour
 � Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome; 613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed
Bronze; 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless
 � 1-3/8" to 1-3/4" door range standard
 � All functions include 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square-corner beveled latch
with 2-3/4" backset and 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" curved lip strike
 � Brass (605) ball knobs come packaged
with square-corner beveled latch with
2-3/8" backset and ANSI 1-1/4" x 2-1/4"
T-Strike standard
 � Master Carton Quantities: 8 for Single
Dummy UPCs and 4 for all other UPCs
Product description Lever Feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC # Price
C2000-SDUM-R-626 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Regular 626 N/A 043156535118 $52.00
C2000-SDUM-R-613 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Regular 613 N/A 043156535125 $57.00
C2000-SDUM-R-605 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Regular 605 N/A 043156556489 $57.00
C2000-SDUM-C-626 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Curved 626 N/A 043156535132 $52.00
C2000-SDUM-C-613 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Curved 613 N/A 043156535149 $57.00
C2000-SDUM-B-630 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Ball 630 N/A 043156535156 $24.00
C2000-SDUM-B-613 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Ball 613 N/A 043156535163 $28.00
C2000-PASS-R-626 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 626 N/A 043156535170 $113.00
C2000-PASS-R-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 613 N/A 043156535187 $127.00
C2000-PASS-R-605 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 605 N/A 043156556496 $127.00
C2000-PASS-C-626 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Curved 626 N/A 043156535194 $113.00
C2000-PASS-C-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Curved 613 N/A 043156535200 $127.00
C2000-PASS-B-630 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Ball 630 N/A 043156535217 $59.00
C2000-PASS-B-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Ball 613 N/A 043156535224 $68.00
C2000-PASS-B-605 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Ball 605 N/A 043156556519 $68.00
C2000-PRIV-R-626 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 626 N/A 043156535231 $118.00
C2000-PRIV-R-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 613 N/A 043156535248 $133.00
C2000-PRIV-R-605 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 605 N/A 043156556502 $133.00
C2000-PRIV-C-626 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Curved 626 N/A 043156535255 $118.00
C2000-PRIV-C-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Curved 613 N/A 043156535262 $133.00
C2000-PRIV-B-630 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Ball 630 N/A 043156535279 $61.00
C2000-PRIV-B-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Ball 613 N/A 043156535286 $69.00
C2000-PRIV-B-605 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Ball 605 N/A 043156556526 $69.00
C2000-ENTR-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535293 $125.00
C2000-ENTR-R-613-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535309 $140.00
C2000-ENTR-R-605-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556588 $140.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-626-KDC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642908 $140.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-613-KDC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642915 $147.00
C2000-ENTR-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156535316 $125.00
C2000-ENTR-R-613-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156535323 $140.00
C2000-ENTR-R-605-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 605 Less SFIC 043156556595 $140.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-626-SFIC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156642922 $140.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-613-SFIC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156642939 $147.00
C2000-ENTR-C-626-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535330 $125.00
C2000-ENTR-C-613-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535347 $140.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-C-626-KDC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642946 $140.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-C-613-KDC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642953 $147.00
C2000-ENTR-C-626-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535354 $125.00
M
ERCH
A
N

SERS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 6  Effective February 25, 2023  Rev. 10/23  9
Cylindrical locks
Product description Lever Feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC # Price
C2000-ENTR-C-613-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535361 $140.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-C-626-SFIC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156642960 $140.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-C-613-SFIC Clutching Entry/Office (F109) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156642977 $147.00
C2000-ENTR-B-630-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Ball 630 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535378 $74.00
C2000-ENTR-B-613-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Ball 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535385 $83.00
C2000-ENTR-B-605-KDC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Ball 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556533 $83.00
C2000-ENTR-B-630-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Ball 630 Less SFIC 043156535392 $74.00
C2000-ENTR-B-613-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Ball 613 Less SFIC 043156535408 $83.00
C2000-ENTR-B-605-SFIC Non-clutching Entry/Office (F109) Ball 605 Less SFIC 043156556540 $84.00
C2000-CLRM-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535415 $125.00
C2000-CLRM-R-613-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535422 $127.00
C2000-CLRM-R-605-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556625 $127.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-R-626-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642984 $140.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-R-613-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642991 $147.00
C2000-CLRM-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156535439 $125.00
C2000-CLRM-R-613-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156535446 $127.00
C2000-CLRM-R-605-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 605 Less SFIC 043156556632 $127.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-R-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156643004 $140.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-R-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156643011 $147.00
C2000-CLRM-C-626-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535453 $125.00
C2000-CLRM-C-613-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535460 $127.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-C-626-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643028 $140.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-C-613-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643035 $147.00
C2000-CLRM-C-626-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535477 $125.00
C2000-CLRM-C-613-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535484 $127.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-C-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156643042 $140.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-C-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156643059 $147.00
C2000-CLRM-B-630-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 630 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535491 $74.00
C2000-CLRM-B-613-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535507 $83.00
C2000-CLRM-B-605-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556557 $83.00
C2000-CLRM-B-630-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 630 Less SFIC 043156535514 $74.00
C2000-CLRM-B-613-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 613 Less SFIC 043156535521 $83.00
C2000-STRM-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535538 $125.00
C2000-STRM-R-613-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535545 $140.00
C2000-STRM-R-605-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556601 $140.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-626-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643066 $140.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-613-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643073 $147.00
C2000-STRM-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156535552 $125.00
C2000-STRM-R-613-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156535569 $140.00
C2000-STRM-R-605-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 605 Less SFIC 043156556618 $140.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-626-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156643080 $140.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-613-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156643097 $147.00
C2000-STRM-C-626-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535576 $125.00
C2000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
CY
LI
N

ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
10  Price book 6  Effective February 25, 2023  Rev. 10/23
Cylindrical locks
C2000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
Product description Lever Feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC # Price
C2000-STRM-C-613-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535583 $140.00
C2000-CL-STRM-C-626-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643103 $140.00
C2000-CL-STRM-C-613-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643110 $147.00
C2000-STRM-C-626-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535590 $125.00
C2000-STRM-C-613-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535606 $140.00
C2000-CL-STRM-C-626-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156643127 $140.00
C2000-CL-STRM-C-613-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156643134 $147.00
C2000-STRM-B-630-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 630 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535613 $74.00
C2000-STRM-B-613-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535620 $84.00
C2000-STRM-B-605-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556564 $84.00
C2000-STRM-B-630-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 630 Less SFIC 043156535637 $74.00
C2000-STRM-B-613-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 613 Less SFIC 043156535644 $84.00
C2000-STRM-B-605-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 605 Less SFIC 043156556571 $84.00
M
ERCH
A
N

CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 6  Effective February 25, 2023  Rev. 10/23  11
LATCHES
 � Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome; 613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze; 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless
 � Latches are square corner
 � 1" x 2-1/4" Backsets available in 2-3/8" and 2-3/4"
 � Products with "234" in the description represent a 2-3/4" backset
 � Master Carton Quantities: 20 for all UPCs
Grade 1 Latches
Product description Function Latch type Finish UPC # Price
C1000-SL-630 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 630 043156538034 $25.00
C1000-DL-630 Entry/Office, Classroom, Classroom Security, Storeroom Deadlatch 630 043156538041 $25.00
C1000-SL-234-630 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 630 043156656059 $25.00
C1000-DL-234-630 Entry/Office, Classroom, Classroom Security, Storeroom Deadlatch 630 043156643158 $25.00
Grade 2 Latches
Product description Function Latch type Finish UPC # Price
C2000-SL-613 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 613 043156538065 $16.00
C2000-SL-605 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 605 043156556687 $16.00
C2000-SL-234-630 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 630 043156656066 $16.00
C2000-DL-613 Entry/Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 613 043156538072 $16.00
C2000-DL-605 Entry/Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 605 043156556694 $16.00
C2000-DL-234-605 Entry/Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 605 043156558414 $16.00
C2000-DL-234-630 Entry/Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 630 043156643165 $16.00
C2000-SL-630 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 630 043156538089 $16.00
C2000-SL-234-605 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 605 043156558407 $16.00
C2000-DL-630 Entry/Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 630 043156538096 $16.00
STRIKES
 � Finishes: 605 (US3) Bright Brass; 613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze; 630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless
 � Master Carton Quantities: 20 for all UPCs
Grade 1 Strikes
 � Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-3/4" x 2-1/4", 630 standard finish
Product description Function Finish UPC # Price
C1000-RCFLS-626 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-3/4" x 2-1⁄4" 626 043156538058 $4.00
Grade 2 Strikes
 � Radius corner, full lip strike, 630 standard finish
Product description Function Finish UPC # Price
C2000-RCFLS-613 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-5/8" x 2-1/4" 613 043156538102 $4.00
C2000-RCFLS-630 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-5/8" x 2-1/4" 630 043156538119 $4.00
C2000-ACLS-605 ANSI, curved lip strike, 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" (30-148) 605 043156556700 $6.00
TAILPIECES
 � Master Carton Quantities: 100 for all UPCs
Product description Function Finish Cylinder UPC # Price
C2000-TP-SFIC Extra Tailpiece, Less SFIC N/A N/A 043156643141 $3.00
DB2000-TP-SFIC Extra Tailpiece, Less SFIC N/A N/A 043156642809 $12.00
DB2000-TP Extra Tailpiece N/A N/A 043156642816 $2.00
Lock accessories
CY
LI
N

Deadbolts
DB2000 SERIES DEADBOLT
 � Grade 2, non UL listed 3 hour
 � Finishes: 605 (US3) Bright Brass; 626 (US26D) Satin
Chrome; 613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze;
630 (US32D) = Satin Stainless
 � 1-3/8" – 1-3/4" standard cylinderdoor range;
1-5/8" – 2" SFIC door range
 � All functions include 2-3/8" x 2-3/4" universal
square corner latch (p/n 30-253), 1-1/8" x 2-3/4"
square corner lipless strike
 � 4WB (4-way bolt) function includes square corner
faceplate and drive-in style collar is installed out of box
 � Master Carton Quantities: 8 for all UPCs
Product description Function Finish Cylinder UPC # Price
DB2000-4WB-SCT-626-KDC Single Cylinder x Turn 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156036516 $78.00
DB2000-4WB-SCT-613-KDC Single Cylinder x Turn 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156036523 $87.00
DB2000-SCT-626-KDC Single Cylinder x Turn 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535736 $67.00
DB2000-SCT-630-KDC Single Cylinder x Turn 630 6-pin Schlage C, KD 043156591190 $67.00
DB2000-SCT-613-KDC Single Cylinder x Turn 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535743 $75.00
DB2000-SCT-605-KDC Single Cylinder x Turn 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556649 $75.00
DB2000-SCT-626-SFIC Single Cylinder x Turn 626 Less SFIC 043156535750 $67.00
DB2000-SCT-630-SFIC Single Cylinder x Turn 630 Less SFIC 043156591206 $67.00
DB2000-SCT-613-SFIC Single Cylinder x Turn 613 Less SFIC 043156535767 $75.00
DB2000-SCT-605-SFIC Single Cylinder x Turn 605 Less SFIC 043156556656 $75.00
DB2000-DCT-626-KDC Double cylinder 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535774 $87.00
DB2000-DCT-613-KDC Double cylinder 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535781 $98.00
DB2000-DCT-605-KDC Double cylinder 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556663 $98.00
DB2000-DCT-626-SFIC Double cylinder 626 Less SFIC 043156535798 $87.00
DB2000-DCT-613-SFIC Double cylinder 613 Less SFIC 043156535804 $98.00
DB2000-DCT-605-SFIC Double cylinder 605 Less SFIC 043156556670 $98.00
LATCHES
 � Latch drive-in conversion kits are for use with DB1000 deadbolts only
 � Master Carton Quantities: 100 for all UPCs
Product description Function Finish Cylinder UPC # Price
DB2000-4WB-KIT-626 Replacement Latch 626 N/A 043156036530 $17.00
DB2000-4WB-KIT-613 Replacement Latch 613 N/A 043156036547 $17.00
CY
LI
N
D